505799638 12/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5846467 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIOR JOSEPH	08/30/2017
REGEV JEKOBSON	08/31/2017
EREZ KOPEL	08/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP INDIGO B.V.	
Street Address:	Startbaan 16	
Internal Address:	1187 XR Amstelveen	
City:	Amstelveen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16618838	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85814065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE A. MILANO
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie A. Milano/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=85814065_Executed_Assignment_#page1.tif source=85814065_Executed_Assignment_#page2.tif

PATENT 505799638 REEL: 051158 FRAME: 0951

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road			PATENT APPLICATION
Mail Stop 35 Forl Collins, Colorado 80528	RE	CORD ID:	84634920
acknowledged, and in fur Amstelveen, The Netherla our obligations to HP-INDI		consideration, the NDIGO B.V., has subsidiaries and a e to assign and tr	iving its registered offices in affiliates, in furtherance of my/ransfer and hereby assign and
Filing Date: 14 Jul 2017	Annlica	tion No.: PCT/E	P2047/067929
divisionals, and renewals of	nprovement(s) set forth therein, and any an of and substitutes for said application for s y be granted thereon or therefore; and any	d all continuations aid Patent, and a	, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), ny and all other Patent of any
enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its which said Patent respective	rize HP-INDIGO to file applications in my/ou successors, assigns, nominees or legal repri ely may be granted, reissued or extended, a nad this assignment, and transfer not been m	esentatives, to the s fully and entirely	full end of the term or terms for
executed and will not executime a request is made, and perfect the title to said inversigns, nominees or legal facts respecting said inventioning all lawful papers, to exemake all rightful oaths and dominees and legal represented invention(s) or improvement	nant that I/we have full right to convey the ent te any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/ without undue delay, execute and deliver all ention(s) or improvement(s), said application representatives, and I/we agree to communion(s) or improvement(s), said application and ecute all disclaimers and divisionals, continui- ectarations, and generally to do everything prentatives to obtain and enforce, for its or the (s) in any and all countries provided the exp ance are paid by HP-INDIGO;	we further covenar such papers as m and said Patent, icate to HP-INDIG I said Patent, to ter ations, C-I-P's, reis ossible to aid HP-II eir own benefit, pr	nt and agree that I/we will, each may be necessary or desirable to to HP-INDIGO, its successors, iO, or to its nominee, all known stify in any legal proceedings, to usue and foreign applications, to NDIGO, its successors, assigns, roper patent protection for said
applications as aforesaid, to	orize and request the official of any country issue to HP-INDIGO, as assignee of the er ement(s) which may be issued and granted f this assignment.	ntire right, title and	interest, any and all Patent for
I/we further authorize application for Patent, now in known to them.	and direct the attorneys of record to inser dentified by the Record ID and title set forth a	t the filing date a bove, as soon as t	and application number of said the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	
Just Jes	4/	Sc	18/209
Inventor's Signature		Date .	/
Lior	JOSEPH		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		, ,
loventor's Signature	ELLOS D	Date Sale	2/2019
Annua Scalinging	Section 1997	Date	/
Regev	JEKOBSON		

Rev 6/2017 (Assignment HP-Indigo)

First/Middle Name

Last Name

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84634920
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (con	ti)
	4		31.8.17
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Erez	KOPEL		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
monor o orginalaro			
First/Middle Name	Last Name	······································	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

Rev 6/2017 (Assignment HP-Indigo)

RECORDED: 12/03/2019

PATENT REEL: 051158 FRAME: 0953